LEAD-FREE COMPATIBLE
COMPONENT
SnPb termination option is not
RoHS compliant.
May Daniel Kandy
electronic component detailed standard  TCA Surface Mounted Solid Capacitor
CHIP TANTALUM CAP
2

4
Product Name
6.How To Order
2)Product mark and code:
P Size                      A Size                          B/C/D /E/ Size
+
Cap Code
+
Example 6.3V105               Example 35V474                Example 16V476
Polarity
V 474
Cap Code
Rated Voltage Code
Polarity
476
16V
+
Cap Code
Rated Voltage Code
Rated Voltage Code
J A
Polarity
L -KLS10-TCA
Type
Chip
Tantalum
Capacitors
106
Capacitance Code
pF code:
Table(5)
M
Tolerance
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
2.5V
Rated DC Voltage
2.5V=2.5V dc
4V=4V dc
6.3V=6.3V dc
35V=35V dc
50V=50V dc
10V=10V dc
16V=16V dc
20V=20V dc
Table(2)
�D
Case Codec
P:2.0*1.2
A:3.2*1.6
B:3.5*2.8
C:6.0*3.2
D:7.3*4.3
E:7.3*4.3
Table(4)
- -
RoHS
Compliance
1) Order Information:1) Order Information:1) Order Information:1) Order Information:1) Order Information:1) Order Information:1) Order Information:
5
Rated Voltage Code Table(2)
Code
Rated
Voltage
2.5V 4V 6.3V 10V 16V 20V 25V 35V 50V
(P Size)Capacitance code Table(3)
Cap CR
(uF) Cap code